Charge in respect of cleaning and maintenance of communal areas should be
confirmed.

The subjects were constructed by Morrison Homes Ltd. It is assumed that all Statutory
and Professional documentation is available in this regard.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

165,000
One Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand Pounds

Valuation (£) and market comments

120,000
One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds

Report author: Mark Smith, Bsc MRICS

Company name: Dunfermline - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc

Address: 18a Dickson Street
Dunfermline
KY12 7SL

Signed: Electronically Signed: 241919-09a331ac-e38c

Date of report: 19/09/2023

MORTGAGE VALUATION

[...]

It is impossible to identify without a test. It is
beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants should be advised that if
they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

120,000 One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 15/09/2023

Signature: Electronically Signed: 241919-09a331ac-e38c

Surveyor: Mark Smith Bsc MRICS Date: